

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4756 OF 2000

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJHOLA DISTILLERY & CHEMICALS WORKS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel appli

es for an

at none of the adjournment of the case for two weeks on the ground th

hat relevant documents have been annexed in the paper book. She states t

she had asked the concerned Officers to come with the relevant papers but

they have not been able to come because of their being on election duty.

s granted on 21st The Appeal is filed in the year 2000. Leave wa

August, 2000 as the question of law involved was important.

It is a sad state of affairs, which we are finding in so many matters
that for last 5 years relevant papers are not annexed and the Officers are
not available when required.

As a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master